
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 2 to Agreement between District and Arntz/Focon JV,
Inc., to extend duration of project per construction schedule, delayed mostly by small change order work
requested by District between December 23, 2016 to April 21, 2017, for Madison Park Academy Expansion, in
an amount not to exceed $263,370.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $1,714,398.29 to
$1,977,768.29.

File #: 18-0514, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

